900232797 09/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/21/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vignette Partnership, LP		109/04/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Text SA
Street Address:	26, Boulevard Royal
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-2449
Entity Type:	societe anonyme: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2580108	EXCEED ONDEMAND
Registration Number:	2545586	VISTA PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPA9935

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0349 DP \$65.00 2580108

900232797

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	09/05/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Vignette to Open Text#page1.tif source=Vignette to Open Text#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vignette Partnership, LP ("Assignor"), a limited partnership organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 1301 S. Mopac Expressway, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78746, owns the trademarks (the "Marks") and the corresponding registrations (the "Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Open Text SA ("Assignee"), a société anonyme organized under the laws of Luxembourg, with a place of business at 26 Boulevard Royale, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, L-2449 Luxembourg, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of July 21, 2010.

	VIGNETTE PARTNERSHIP, LP , &y His General Partner, , Open Text Canado Ha		
Date: <u>Sept. 4. 2012</u>	Ву:		
	Name: <u>Gordon Wavies</u>		
	Title: <u>Secretary</u>		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0351

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
EXCEED ONDEMAND	2,580,108
VISTA PLUS	2,545,586

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 09/05/2012